GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT PANJABARI ROAD :: JURIPAR :: GUWAHATI ::: 7 8 1 0 3 7

No.DRD-1(PF)9/2019/19 Dated:-13-06-2019

NOTICE

Expression of interest is invited from the Chartered Accountant Firms empanelled with C & A G for Statutory Audit as prescribed by GOI of Z.P. / DRDA / Block / G.P. etc. for the year 2018-19.

The detailed terms of reference and prescribed format etc. are to be collected by willing C.A. Firms or their authorized representative from the Accounts Branch (R.D. Wing), Office of the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari Road, Juripar, Guwahati-37 during office hours or be downloaded from the web site www.rural.assam.gov.in

The C.A. Firms should have minimum 5(five) of years experience with sufficient staff to carry out the task.

C.A. Firms having prior experience of Auditing in P & R.D. Deptt. / DRDAs will be given weight age.

The Commissioner of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam reserves the right of rejecting any or all expression of interests without assigning any reason thereof. Expression of interests will be received upto 1500 hours on 04-07-2019 in the office of undersigned.

Sd/Dr. P. Ashok Babu, IAS
Commissioner,
Panchayat & Rural Development,
Assam
Dated:-13-06-2019

Memo No.DRD-1(PF)9/2019/19 -A, Copy to:-

1) The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the leading News Paper.

2) Notice Board.

(Dr. P. Ashok Babu, IAS)

Commissioner,

Panchayat & Rural Development,

Assam

ele